NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 2203105
N Size: 2004 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report March 15-17, 2022
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 764 38%
Wrong Track 1240 62%
nr2b Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 476 24%
Somewhat Approve 490 24%
Somewhat Disapprove 248 12%
Strongly Disapprove 758 38%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 31 2%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues - like taxes, wages, jobs, 771 38%
unemployment, and spending
Security Issues - like terrorism, foreign policy, and 347 17%
border security
Health Care Issues - like the 2010 health care law, 223 11%
Medicaid, other challenges
Seniors Issues — like Medicare and Social Security 257 13%
Womenss Issues - like birth control, abortion, and equal 83 4%
pay
Education Issues - like school standards, class sizes, 75 4%
school choice, and student loans
Energy Issues — like carbon emissions, cost of 160 8%
electricity/gasoline, or renewables
Other: 88 4%
SPN1_1 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? The federal
government
Do not trust at all 435 22%
Hardly any trust 499 25%
Trust somewhat 730 36%
Trust a great deal 250 12%
Trust completely 89 4%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SPN1_2 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Your state
government (including your governor)
Do not trust at all 329 16%
Hardly any trust 452 23%
Trust somewhat 761 38%
Trust a great deal 339 17%
Trust completely 123 6%
SPN1_3 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Your city or
local government
Do not trust at all 213 1%
Hardly any trust 376 19%
Trust somewhat 953 48%
Trust a great deal 351 17%
Trust completely 112 6%
SPN1_4 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Newspapers
and magazines
Do not trust at all 288 14%
Hardly any trust 457 23%
Trust somewhat 864 43%
Trust a great deal 310 15%
Trust completely 86 4%
SPN1_5 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Broadcast
news media
Do not trust at all 387 19%
Hardly any trust 450 22%
Trust somewhat 742 37%
Trust a great deal 319 16%
Trust completely 106 5%
SPN1_6 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Social

media

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

620 31%
678 34%
502 25%
125 6%

78 4%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SPN1_7 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Friends and
family
Do not trust at all 32 2%
Hardly any trust 72 4%
Trust somewhat 529 26%
Trust a great deal 865 43%
Trust completely 506 25%
SPN1_8 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Public
education system
Do not trust at all 232 12%
Hardly any trust 404 20%
Trust somewhat 857 43%
Trust a great deal 387 19%
Trust completely 124 6%
SPN1_9 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Labor
unions
Do not trust at all 323 16%
Hardly any trust 429 21%
Trust somewhat 864 43%
Trust a great deal 273 14%
Trust completely 116 6%
SPN1_10 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Non-profit
advocacy organizations
Do not trust at all 200 10%
Hardly any trust 338 17%
Trust somewhat 942 47%
Trust a great deal 409 20%
Trust completely 114 6%
SPN1_11 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Non-profit

think tanks

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

252
504
917
243

88

13%
25%
46%
12%

4%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SPN1_12 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations?
Government agency officials
Do not trust at all 362 18%
Hardly any trust 548 27%
Trust somewhat 779 39%
Trust a great deal 220 1%
Trust completely 96 5%
SPN1_13 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Your local
school board
Do not trust at all 231 12%
Hardly any trust 348 17%
Trust somewhat 1013 51%
Trust a great deal 293 15%
Trust completely 119 6%
SPN1_14 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? The U.S.
election process
Do not trust at all 321 16%
Hardly any trust 381 19%
Trust somewhat 629 31%
Trust a great deal 467 23%
Trust completely 206 10%
SPN2 Some say a strong federal government is the best way to solve our nations problems
and ensure programs and policies are fair and consistent for all Americans. Others
say strong state and local government is the best way to solve our nation’s problems to
ensure programs and policies are responsive to the unique needs of local communities.
Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?
A strong federal government is best way to solve our 1111 55%
nation”s problems.
A strong local government is the best way to solve our 893 45%
nation’s problems.
SPN4_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Local participation is critical

to maintain the American system of government.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

897
821
115

44
127

45%
1%
6%
2%
6%
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SPN4_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The most meaningful change
happens at the community and local level.
Strongly agree 573 29%
Somewhat agree 964 48%
Somewhat disagree 255 13%
Strongly disagree 51 3%
Don’t know/No opinion 161 8%
SPN4_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The federal government has
too much control over our day-to-day lives.
Strongly agree 642 32%
Somewhat agree 584 29%
Somewhat disagree 414 21%
Strongly disagree 229 1%
Don’t know/No opinion 134 7%
SPN4_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Too many of our laws are
regulations made by unelected agency officials in Washington, DC.
Strongly agree 558 28%
Somewhat agree 664 33%
Somewhat disagree 316 16%
Strongly disagree 150 7%
Don’t know/No opinion 317 16%
SPN4_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Our system of government
was designed to make change slowly and that is a good thing.
Strongly agree 325 16%
Somewhat agree 752 38%
Somewhat disagree 477 24%
Strongly disagree 216 11%
Don’'t know/No opinion 234 12%
SPN5_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? Parents

should have more input on what is taught in public schools.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

757
635
302
168
141

38%
32%
15%
8%
7%
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SPN5_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? Families
should have more options when it comes to public education.
Strongly agree 814 41%
Somewhat agree 729 36%
Somewhat disagree 241 12%
Strongly disagree 72 4%
Don’t know/No opinion 147 7%
SPN5_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? There should
be more transparency in how public schools spend taxpayer funds.
Strongly agree 1010 50%
Somewhat agree 739 37%
Somewhat disagree 108 5%
Strongly disagree 31 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 116 6%
SPN6_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? Healthcare
and insurance regulations should be changed to allow for the maximum and most
flexible use of telehealth.
Strongly agree 626 31%
Somewhat agree 867 43%
Somewhat disagree 166 8%
Strongly disagree 54 3%
Don't know/No opinion 290 14%
SPN6_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? Healthcare
providers should be allowed to use the full scope of their education and training, such
as nurse practitioners being allowed to see patients independently for services they
have been trained to offer.
Strongly agree 804 40%
Somewhat agree 827 41%
Somewhat disagree 155 8%
Strongly disagree 28 1%
Don’t know/No opinion 190 9%
SPN6_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? States

should allow healthcare providers in good standing in their primary state to register

and be granted a full license to practice in accordance with their training.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

779
849
110
32
234

39%
42%
5%
2%
12%
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SPN7 As you may know, there is an idea that states should be allocating K-12 education
funds to families who choose not to send their children to public schools.Do you
support or oppose states allocating K-12 education funds to families who choose to not
send their children to public schools?
Strongly support 485 24%
Somewhat support 4383 24%
Somewhat oppose 374 19%
Strongly oppose 382 19%
Don’'t know/No opinion 280 14%
SPN8 There are many ideas on how to improve K-12 education. One idea is to allow
families who leave their public school to receive a portion of the state funding
allocated for their child’s education. These funds could instead be used for educational
expenses such as homeschool costs, tutoring, small local learning groups, online
programs, private schools, etc.After learning this, do you support or oppose states
allocating K-12 education funds to families who leave their public schools
Strongly support 471 24%
Somewhat support 586 29%
Somewhat oppose 356 18%
Strongly oppose 357 18%
Don’t know/No opinion 234 12%
SPN9 Please indicate which one of the following statements best matches your views.
Person A believes government provided healthcare is 654 33%
the best option for America and that it will provide the
best quality, affordability, and access to care.
Person B believes that our current system needs work 798 40%
and isn't sure whether or not government provided
healthcare would provide the best quality, affordability
and access to care.
Person C believes government provided healthcare is 552 28%
not the right option for America and that other reforms
will provide a better mix of quality, affordability and
access to care.
SPN10_1 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new

policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Support from a majority of

Americans.

Rank: 1
Rank: 2
Rank: 3
Rank: 4

586
587
509
322

29%
29%
25%
16%
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SPN10_2 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Upholding traditional
American principles of liberty and individualism.
Rank: 1 549 27%
Rank: 2 458 23%
Rank: 3 537 27%
Rank: 4 459 23%
SPN10_3 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Restoring the balance of
power between the states and Washington, DC.
Rank: 1 308 15%
Rank: 2 590 29%
Rank: 3 687 34%
Rank: 4 419 21%
SPN10_4 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Having the government
provide more benefits to more people.
Rank: 1 562 28%
Rank: 2 368 18%
Rank: 3 270 13%
Rank: 4 803 40%
SPN11_1 Generally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you think
provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Appointed federal government officials set regulations and rules
Rank: 1 467 23%
Rank: 2 744 37%
Rank: 3 793 40%
SPN11_2 Generally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you think
provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Elected officials pass laws
Rank: 1 1032 51%
Rank: 2 491 25%
Rank: 3 481 24%
SPN11_3 Generally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you think

provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Judges issue decisions that set standards for similar cases

Rank: 1 506 25%
Rank: 2 768 38%
Rank: 3 730 36%
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SPN12 Some believe all states should have the same laws across the entire country. That is the
only fair and clear way to govern. Others believe states should be able to make laws
that reflect the different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens, so long as they
don’t violate rights guaranteed in the U.S. Constitution. Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?
All states should have the same laws across the entire 632 32%
country.
States should be able to make laws that reflect the 1179 59%
different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens,
so long as they don™t violate rights guaranteed in the
U.S. Constitution.
Neither 193 10%
SPN13 Which of the following statements on the public education system comes closest to
your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?
Schools should be re-thinking how we educate students 1275 64%
and examining new ways to teach our children.
We already know the best way to educate students and 729 36%
once the pandemic is behind us, we can get back to that.
SPN14 There is an idea that the party that controls the White House doesn’t have to worry
about compromising in Congress because it can pass its agenda through the
Presidents executive orders. Do you think this governance strategy mostly helps or
mostly hurts the country?
Mostly helps 252 13%
Neither helps nor hurts 481 24%
Mostly hurts 952 47%
Don’t know/No opinion 319 16%
SPN15_1 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following

statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The pace at

which children learn

Schools have the right approach

Schools mostly have the right approach but could make
a few improvements

Schools need to make changes to the current approach
Schools need to completely re-think the approach to
this

Don’t know/No opinion

242
571

562
412

217

12%
28%

28%
21%

1%
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SPN15_2 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following
statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The rigor of
the academics taught

Schools have the right approach 227 1%
Schools mostly have the right approach but could make 562 28%
a few improvements
Schools need to make changes to the current approach 565 28%
Schools need to completely re-think the approach to 393 20%
this
Don’'t know/No opinion 256 13%
SPN15_3 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following

statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? Approach
to teaching about equality

Schools have the right approach 264 13%
Schools mostly have the right approach but could make 467 23%
a few improvements
Schools need to make changes to the current approach 484 24%
Schools need to completely re-think the approach to 548 27%
this
Don’t know/No opinion 241 12%
SPN15_4 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following

statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? Approach
to teaching about race

Schools have the right approach 228 1%
Schools mostly have the right approach but could make 464 23%
a few improvements
Schools need to make changes to the current approach 478 24%
Schools need to completely re-think the approach to 579 29%
this
Don’t know/No opinion 255 13%
SPN15_5 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following

statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The
teaching of practical life skills

Schools have the right approach 203 10%

Schools mostly have the right approach but could make 433 22%
a few improvements

Schools need to make changes to the current approach 565 28%

Schools need to completely re-think the approach to 636 32%
this

Don’t know/No opinion 167 8%
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SPN15_6 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following
statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The way
children are disciplined

Schools have the right approach 206 10%
Schools mostly have the right approach but could make 488 24%
a few improvements
Schools need to make changes to the current approach 554 28%
Schools need to completely re-think the approach to 497 25%
this
Don’'t know/No opinion 259 13%
SPN16_1 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following

statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The
flexibility of the curriculum for individual students

There is not enough of this in public school classrooms 738 37%
There is about the right amount of this in public school 679 34%
classrooms
There is too much of this in public school classrooms 208 10%
Don’t know/No opinion 379 19%
SPN16_2 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following

statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The
amount of teacher-led instruction

There is not enough of this in public school classrooms 586 29%
There is about the right amount of this in public school 888 44%
classrooms
There is too much of this in public school classrooms 169 8%
Don’t know/No opinion 361 18%
SPN16_3 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following

statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The
amount of self-directed work

There is not enough of this in public school classrooms 472 24%

There is about the right amount of this in public school 795 40%
classrooms

There is too much of this in public school classrooms 266 13%

Don’'t know/No opinion 471 24%
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SPN16_4 For each of the following parts of public K-12 education, which of the following
statements comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct? The
amount of group work
There is not enough of this in public school classrooms 441 22%
There is about the right amount of this in public school 845 42%
classrooms
There is too much of this in public school classrooms 228 1%
Don’t know/No opinion 490 24%
SPN17_1 How concerned are you, if at all, about the following issues? The Federal government
restricting individual liberty
Not at all concerned 154 8%
Not too concerned 291 15%
Somewhat concerned 540 27%
Very concerned 909 45%
Don’'t know/No opinion 111 6%
SPN17_2 How concerned are you, if at all, about the following issues? Extremists gaining power
in our government
Not at all concerned 84 4%
Not too concerned 201 10%
Somewhat concerned 488 24%
Very concerned 1118 56%
Don't know/No opinion 113 6%
SPN17_3 How concerned are you, if at all, about the following issues? Domestic terrorism
Not at all concerned 62 3%
Not too concerned 232 12%
Somewhat concerned 667 33%
Very concerned 947 47%
Don’'t know/No opinion 96 5%
SPN17_4 How concerned are you, if at all, about the following issues? Civil unrest
Not at all concerned 71 4%
Not too concerned 204 10%
Somewhat concerned 688 34%
Very concerned 907 45%
Don't know/No opinion 134 7%
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SPN17_5 How concerned are you, if at all, about the following issues? Integrity of the U.S.
elections
Not at all concerned 230 1%
Not too concerned 315 16%
Somewhat concerned 505 25%
Very concerned 845 42%
Don’t know/No opinion 110 6%
SPN18_1 Which best describes how you feel about the way the following are regulated by the
federal government? How I can earn a living
There is not enough federal government regulation on 158 8%
this
There is about the right amount of federal government 789 39%
regulation on this
There is too much federal government regulation on 712 36%
this
Don’'t know/No opinion 345 17%
SPN18_2 Which best describes how you feel about the way the following are regulated by the
federal government? How I can use my home and surrounding property
There is not enough federal government regulation on 129 6%
this
There is about the right amount of federal government 810 40%
regulation on this
There is too much federal government regulation on 767 38%
this
Don’t know/No opinion 298 15%
SPN18_3 Which best describes how you feel about the way the following are regulated by the
federal government? What I am allowed to buy and sell
There is not enough federal government regulation on 123 6%
this
There is about the right amount of federal government 834 42%
regulation on this
There is too much federal government regulation on 719 36%
this
Don’'t know/No opinion 328 16%
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SPN18_4 Which best describes how you feel about the way the following are regulated by the
federal government? The information I must report to the government
There is not enough federal government regulation on 118 6%
this
There is about the right amount of federal government 754 38%
regulation on this
There is too much federal government regulation on 888 44%
this
Don’'t know/No opinion 245 12%
SPN18_5 Which best describes how you feel about the way the following are regulated by the
federal government? The paperwork, fees, and requirements to start a business
There is not enough federal government regulation on 109 5%
this
There is about the right amount of federal government 595 30%
regulation on this
There is too much federal government regulation on 847 42%
this
Don’t know/No opinion 454 23%
SPN19 Have you ever, including while in school, considered becoming a K-12 teacher?
No, I never considered it 1259 63%
Yes, I considered it but not seriously 352 18%
Yes, I seriously considered it but never taught 253 13%
Yes, and I am/was a teacher 140 7%

SPN20_INET Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. I did not want to get the
necessary degree (N=605)

Selected 106 18%
Not Selected 499 82%

SPN20_2NET Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. I did not want to get the
necessary certification (N=605)

Selected 65 1%

Not Selected 541 89%
SPN20_3NET Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. The pay was too low (N=605)

Selected 227 37%
Not Selected 378 63%
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Response Frequency  Percentage

SPN20_4NET

SPN20_5NET

SPN20_6NET

SPN20_7NET

SPN20_8NET

SPN20_9NET

SPN21

Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. I did not want to have to join a
union (N=605)

Selected 72 12%
Not Selected 533 88%

Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. I decided teaching wasn’t for
me (N=605)

Selected 248 41%
Not Selected 357 59%

Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. I did not want to deal with the
administrative side of teaching (N=605)

Selected 106 18%
Not Selected 499 82%

Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. It is not a respected profession
(N=605)

Selected 43 7%
Not Selected 562 93%

Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. I worried about dealing with
difficult parents (N=605)

Selected 171 28%
Not Selected 435 72%

Which of the following reasons best describe why you ultimately did not pursue a job
in teaching K-12 students? Please select all that apply. Other, please specify (N=605)

Selected 60 10%
Not Selected 545 90%

As you may know, a subsidy is a benefit given by the government to groups or
individuals, usually in the form of a cash payment or tax reduction. Many city and
state governments offer subsidies to attract businesses to the area and incentivize
building new facilities that will create jobs. Thinking about your community, do you
think these types of subsidies help or hurt local economies in the long run?

Mostly hurts 177 9%
Somewhat hurts 289 14%
Neither helps nor hurts 566 28%
Somewhat helps 722 36%
Mostly helps 250 12%
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SPN22 As you may know, a subsidy is a benefit given by the government to groups or
individuals, usually in the form of a cash payment or tax reduction. Many city and
state governments offer subsidies to attract businesses to the area and incentivize
building new facilities that will create jobs. Some believe subsidies from state and local
governments are critical to economic development because they bring jobs and
spending to local communities. Others believe subsidies from state and local
governments are socially irresponsible because they take funds away from local
services such as schools, police and emergency services. Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?

Subsidies from state and governments are critical to 1134 57%
economic development because they bring jobs and
spending to local communities.

Subsidies from state and governments are socially 478 24%
irresponsible because they take funds away from local
services.
Neither 392 20%
SPN23 Gas prices have been steadily rising in the United States over the last few weeks. Which
of the following best describes how rising gas prices are impacting your household?
Rising gas prices have not had any impact on my 406 20%
household spending
Rising gas prices have caused my household to make 873 44%
small cutbacks
Rising gas prices have caused my household to make 603 30%
major cutbacks
Don’t know/No opinion 122 6%
SPNdem1 Are you currently searching for employment? (N=175)
Yes 107 61%
No 68 39%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 2004 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 939 47%

Gender: Female 1065 53%

N 2004
age Age: 18-34 477 24%
Age: 35-44 305 15%
Age: 45-64 722 36%
Age: 65+ 499 25%

N 2004
SPNxdem1 Suburban Women 527 26%
SPNxdem2 Suburban Parents 223 11%
SPNxdem3 White, No College Degree 830 41%
SPNxdem4 White, College Degree + 611 30%
SPNxdem5 Very Conservative Republican 236 12%
SPNxdem6 Very Liberal Democrat 175 9%
SPNxdem?7 Non-Extreme Partisans/Ind. 1542 77%
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 101 5%
Millennials: 1981-1996 581 29%
GenXers: 1965-1980 524 26%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 717 36%

N 1923
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 809 40%
PID: Ind (no lean) 503 25%
PID: Rep (no lean) 691 34%

N 2004
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 374 19%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 435 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 243 12%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 261 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 322 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 369 18%

N 2004

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 608 30%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 610 30%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 728 36%

N 1946
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1214 61%
Educ: Bachelors degree 497 25%
Educ: Post-grad 293 15%

N 2004
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 935 47%
Income: 50k-100k 701 35%
Income: 100k+ 368 18%

N 2004
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1571 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 204 10%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 249 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 184 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 1065 53%
All Non-Christian 117 6%
Atheist 93 5%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 438 22%
Something Else 291 15%

N 2004
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 139 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 569 28%
Non-Evangelical 751 37%

N 1319
xdemUsr Community: Urban 533 27%
Community: Suburban 949 47%
Community: Rural 522 26%

N 2004

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 725 36%
Employ: Government 89 4%
Employ: Self-Employed 152 8%
Employ: Homemaker 151 8%
Employ: Student 37 2%
Employ: Retired 584 29%
Employ: Unemployed 175 9%
Employ: Other 91 5%
N 2004
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 322 16%
Military HH: No 1682 84%
N 2004
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 764 38%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1240 62%
N 2004
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 967 48%
Biden Job Disapprove 1007 50%
N 1973
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 476 24%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 490 24%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 248 12%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 758 38%
N 1973
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 970 48%
Unfavorable of Biden 993 50%
N 1963
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 497 25%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 472 24%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 209 10%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 784 39%
N 1963

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 771 38%
#1 Issue: Security 347 17%
#1 Issue: Health Care 223 1%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 257 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 83 4%
#1 Issue: Education 75 4%
#1 Issue: Energy 160 8%
#1 Issue: Other 88 4%
N 2004
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 993 50%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 805 40%
2020 Vote: Other 41 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 165 8%
N 2004
xsubVote180 2018 House Vote: Democrat 835 42%
2018 House Vote: Republican 700 35%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 47 2%
N 1582
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 837 42%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 801 40%
2016 Vote: Other 100 5%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 265 13%
N 2003
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1454 73%
Voted in 2014: No 550 27%
N 2004
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 353 18%
4-Region: Midwest 459 23%
4-Region: South 749 37%
4-Region: West 443 22%
N 2004

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.

Page | 20



National Tracking Poll #2203105, March, 2022

\ MORNING CONSULT

Page | 21



	National Tracking Poll
	Respondent Demographics Summary

